One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 08/28/23 1 of 6
Type:
Catalog No.:
Project:
Notes:
J6.2.24G3
DESIGNER COVE™

ORDERING INFORMATION - Head Only Ordering Example: DCSH30 F1 10LM 27K G3 80CRI BL
Individual Component - (Use when ordering rough-in housing, fixture heads, options and accessories separately)
Ordering Example: DCSR30 2LH 10LM 120 G3 ZT BL
Individual Component - (Use when ordering rough-in housing, fixture heads, options and accessories separately)
One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 08/28/23 3 of 6
DESIGNER COVE™
1000/2000/3000 LUMEN LED
OPEN APERTURE W/TRIM
1, 2 & 3 HEAD LED UNITS
J6.2.24G3
‘A’ CEILING CUT-OUT
‘B’ FLANGE
‘C’
‘B’
‘A’
8-3/4˝
8-1/8˝

DIMENSIONS
LED fixture heads can be
ordered and shipped separately
from rough-in housing.
Flange Trim
# of
Heads
Ceiling Cut-out
‘A‘
Flange Trim
‘B‘
Dimension
‘C‘
1 8-1/4" x 8-1/4" 9" x 8-7/8" 16"
2 8-1/4" x 15-7/8" 9" x 16-1/2" 23-3/4"
3 8-1/4" x 23-3/4" 9" x 24-3/8" 31-1/2"
MECHANICAL
LED Fixture Head: Cast aluminum housing is removable for ease of maintenance and interchangeability of LED color temperatures
• Interchangeable optics make it very easy to change beam spreads in the field • Twists and locks securely into place • Integral heat sink
conducts heat away from LED light engine • LED fixture heads can be ordered and shipped separately from rough-in housing • Accessory louver
may be combined with one (1) accessory color filter
Adjustability: Yoke assembly allows 360° rotation and up to 75° tilt of lamp housing and features rotation and tilt locking • Yoke features 2"
vertical adjustment allowing fixture head to be extended below ceiling
Housing: Heavy gauge cold rolled steel with white or black finish • Universal housing design installs in suspended grid, plaster or drywall
• Drivers are accessible from above and below ceiling • Light engine and driver can be upgraded to accommodate future technology
improvements • Rough-in housing can be ordered separately from fixture heads, see Individual Component Ordering Information
Mounting Bracket: Mounting brackets have 3" vertical adjustment and accept proprietary Tru-Lock bar hangers, 1-½" C-channel and flat linear
bars (order as accessories) or 1-½" EMT, ¾" and 1-½" lathing channel (by others) • One-piece Tru-Lock bar hangers have integral T-bar locking
screws and alignment notches for locating and locking fixture in the center or ¼" tile increments
Trim: All units are furnished with a heavy gauge white baked enamel trim
One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 08/28/23 4 of 6
DESIGNER COVE™
1000/2000/3000 LUMEN LED
OPEN APERTURE W/TRIM
1, 2 & 3 HEAD LED UNITS
J6.2.24G3